LN IRt P 1919 Alliant Bnergy Center Way
‘DANE C NTY DEPT. OF Madison, Wisconsin 53713

PUBLIC WORKS, HIGHWAY & Rt et
TRANSPORTATION  cONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

CO.#| 35
TO: Public Works & Transportation Commiltiee DATE | 4/22/2020
PROJECT Biogas Cleaning Equipmenit for Pipeline Injection (Phase IIl)
ADDRESS 7102 US Highway 12818, Madison, Wi §3718
PURCHASE ORDER # | 20200920
BID / PROPOSAL # 316039
CONTRACTOR BIOFerm USA, Inc.
DESCRIPTION:
REFERENCE # Change Order Request No. 35
REQUESTED BY Owner

PROPOSED CHANGE Purchaae of spare compressor required for the biogas facility.

REASON FOR CHANGE | Blogas Facllity raquires routine schedule maintenance and
unschedule aquipnient repair for continued efficlent operation. To
parform these acfivities, spare parte and eguipment need to be
ordered and available on-sile.

&l Ll N -

5 | TOTAL ADD TO CONTRACT ] $749,285.62
*Dacument not valld unless signad by the Owner, Architect (i applicable) and Contractor
The original Contract amount was: $13,066,300.00
Net change by previously atuthorized Change Orders: $3,010,730.10
The Conlract amount prior to this Change Order was: £16,077,030.10
The Contract amount will be increased by this Change Order in ,
the amount of: $749,285.62
The new Contract amount Inciuding this Change Order will be; $$17,726,316.11
The Completion Date will be unchanged by: 0 days

The dafe of Substantlal Completion as of the dats of this

Chanaa Order tharefore is: December 31, 2019

Signature Approvals:

/ ey
Contractor > ;ué%l%%mmmuon

g7

AschitectEngineer (A/E) Control
8 7, @’/ﬁ
Public Works & Tedns mitieo Accsunting
RES., # AGT

H: ¥ ieedGc3d Yawe ChiajomKisly CrimiotChange Order TempisierS\Y Clignge Onder VY FNAL, doex




